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Tom Knowlton
Nerdhlic Co Inc

337 E San Antonio Dr
Ste 101

Long Beach CA 90807

RE: Nerdhlic Co Inc

Dear W F:

The wells on the attached list have had no reported production since December, 1993, and are in violation of
rule #201 and #203. You are hereby directed to plug and abandon, return wells to production, or temporarily
abandon the wells under rule #203 within 30 days.

If you fail to bring the wells into compliance, we will schedule a show cause hearing as to why they should
not be plugged and abandoned.

Sincerely,

t
WM\

Johnny Robinson
Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

JR/sh

attach

cc: Tom Knowlton, Nerdhlic Co Inc
Rand Carroll

well files
P&A file



Bullseye #1Y
Bullseye #3
Bullseye #5
Bullseye #7
Bullseye #6
Bullseye #12
Bullseye #10
Bullseye #15
Bullseye #13
Bullseye #16
Marcelina #1
Marcelina #5
Marcelina #6

C-19-16N-09W
N-18-16N-09W
K-18-16N-09W
D-19-16N-09W
K-18-16N-09W
M-18-16N-09W
O-18-16N-09W

P M-13-16N-10W 230FS+FE

O-13-16N-10W
M-18-16N-09W
A-24-16N-10W
A-24-16N-10W
H-24-16N-10W

#30-031-20556
#30-031-20424
#30-031-20465
#30-031-20507
#30-031-20471
#30-031-20593
#30-031-20578
#30-031-20674
#30-031-20673
#30-031-20942
#30-031-20446
#30-031-20513
#30-031-20514



