

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

GARY E. JOHNSON GOVERNOR

JENNIFER A. SALISBURY CABINET SECRETARY

Bullsey 15 D-13-16-10 1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410 (505) 334-6178 FAX: (505) 334-6170

April 20, 1995

Certified: P-987-892-139

W F Wood Norwest Bank of NM PO Box 1081 Albuquerque NM 87103

Tom Knowlton Nerdhlic Co Inc 337 E San Antonio Dr Ste 101 Long Beach CA 90807

RE: Nerdhlic Co Inc

Dear WF:

The wells on the attached list have had no reported production since December, 1993, and are in violation of rule #201 and #203. You are hereby directed to plug and abandon, return wells to production, or temporarily abandon the wells under rule #203 within 30 days.

If you fail to bring the wells into compliance, we will schedule a show cause hearing as to why they should not be plugged and abandoned.

Sincerely,

Johnny Robinson

Deputy Oil & Gas Inspector

JR/sh

attach

cc: Tom Knowlton, Nerdhlic Co Inc

Rand Carroll well files P&A file

Bullseye #1Y	C-19-16N-09W	#30-031-20556
Bullseye #3	N-18-16N-09W	#30-031-20424
Bullseye #5	K-18-16N-09W	#30-031-20465
Bullseye #7	D-19-16N-09W	#30-031-20507
Bullseye #6	K-18-16N-09W	#30-031-20471
Bullseye #12	M-18-16N-09W	#30-031-20593
Bullseye #10	O-18-16N-09W	#30-031-20578
Bullseye #15	P \$2-13-16N-10W 330FS+FE	#30-031-20674
Bullseye #13	O-13-16N-10W	#30-031-20673
Bullseye #16	M-18-16N-09W	#30-031-20942
Marcelina #1	A-24-16N-10W	#30-031-20446
Marcelina #5	A-24-16N-10W	#30-031-20513
Marcelina #6	H-24-16N-10W	#30-031-20514
	: 1011 1011	#30-031-20314